

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4971

Please reply to:
 FOI Administrator
 Trust Management
 Maidstone Hospital
 Hermitage Lane
 Maidstone
 Kent
 ME16 9QQ
 Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

27 September 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Hepatitis C.

You asked:

1. *Does your trust treat Hepatitis C? [Yes/No]*
2. *If YES, please could you supply the following information, for patients with hepatitis C, for the latest month available? Please use the tables to enter by genotype if possible thank you.*

Trust response:

1. Yes
- 2.

		Genotype						
		1A	1B	2	3	4	5	6
Total Patients								
Interferon containing Treatment								
Victrelis (Peg/RBV)	Victrelis / boceprevir							
Incivo (Peg/RBV)	Incivo / telaprevir							
Olysio (Peg/RBV)	Olysio / simeprevir							
Sovaldi (Peg/RBV)	Sovaldi / sofosbuvir							
Daklinza (Peg/RBV)	Daklinza / daclatasvir							
		Genotype						
		1A	1B	2	3	4	5	6
Interferon Free Treatment								
Harvoni	sofosbuvir + ledipasvir							
Sovaldi	sofosbuvir							
Sovaldi/Olysio	sofosbuvir / simeprevir							
Sovaldi/Daklinza	sofosbuvir / daclatasvir							
Viekirax	ombitasvir / paritaprevir / ritonavir	3						
Viekirax/Exviera	ombitasvir / paritaprevir / ritonavir + dasabuvir							

Epclusa	sofosbuvir / velpatasvir				15			
Zepatier	elbasvir / grazoprevir	3						
Maviret	glecaprevir / pibrentasvir			2				
Vosevi	sofosbuvir / velpatasvir / voxilaprevir							

The above figures are for July 2018.